

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5446 of 2015

Appellant :- Ishaq

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Syed Faiz Hasnain, Yakub Ansari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Rajesh Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

List this case on 12.03.2024 amongst the top ten cases.

Order Date :- 21.2.2024

M.S. Ansari

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)