



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5446 of 2015

Ishaq

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Syed Faiz Hasnain, Yakub Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Rajesh Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. List revised. None appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.
2. In the interest of justice, list this case on **16.02.2026** in top 20 cases.

January 30, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)